other person conducting business with PORTS AMERICA. This extension of credit 

shall be pursuant to provisions of this tariff, or amendments thereof, by such 

user or other person establishing and maintaining single transaction annual surety 

bond with one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of maximum liability per single 

transaction or annual maximum liability. The form and content of such bond must 

be acceptable to PORTS AMERICA chief financial officer. Further extension of 

credit may be suspended or terminated by PORTS AMERICA, subject to establishment